Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

BENG SOON MACHINERY HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1987)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Beng Soon Machinery Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that, effective from 13 July 2021, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to "12/F., Ruttonjee House, Ruttonjee Centre, 11 Duddell Street, Central, Hong Kong". The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board BENG SOON MACHINERY HOLDINGS LIMITED TAN CHEE BENG

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 16 July 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Company's Board of Directors comprises the following members: (a) Mr. Tan Chee Beng (who is also the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Company), Mr. Tan Wei Leong and Ms. Tang Ling Ling and Mr. Wang Dongfeng as Executive Directors; (b) Mr. Cheung Kam Fai as Non-executive Director; and (c) Mr. Wee Chorng Kien, Mr. Leung Kee Wai and Mr. Leung Yau Wan John as Independent Non-executive Directors.